

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2006

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Summer 7-27-2006

Rock Hill Activist Joins Winthrop Board of Trustees

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2006

Recommended Citation

Winthrop University, "Rock Hill Activist Joins Winthrop Board of Trustees" (2006). *Winthrop News 2006*. 60.

https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2006/60

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2006 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

GIVING



ABOUT ADI

ADMISSIONS & AID

ACADEMICS

STUDENT LIFE

- 99 🦓 ...

🖸 SHARE

ATHLETICS

All News Archives RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

Rock Hill Activist Joins Winthrop Board of Trustees

Quick Facts

Local activist David Vipperman will join Winthrop's Board of Trustees.

Vipperman, a Rock Hill native, is director of the Business Technology Center.

ROCK HILL, S.C. - Long-time Rock Hill civic activist **David Vipperman** has been named to the **Winthrop University Board of Trustees**.

Vipperman will fill a seat as "governor's designee" after being notified about his selection this week by the office of Governor Mark Sanford, university officials said. His first meeting will be at the next quarterly meeting on Nov. 17. **Vipperman** likely will perform his first official duties during Convocation ceremonies at Winthrop on Aug. 21. Those ceremonies will open the 121st academic year for Winthrop.

"I am certainly honored and delighted to be able to serve in this capacity and look forward to it with lots of anticipation," **Vipperman** said.

The Rock Hill native is director of the Business Technology Center on Anderson Road and has been a long-time member of Winthrop's Community Leaders Advisory Group. His public service includes 12 years as a member of York County Council before his retirement in 1998. He also has been active in a wide range of other civic activities, including the Rock Hill Economic Development Corporation and the WNSC-TV advisory committee.

Vipperman succeeds Trustee Kathy Bigham in the governor's designee seat she vacated earlier this year. Bigham remains on the board but in the General Assembly-elected seat representing the Fifth Congressional District. Bigham was elected vice-chair of the Winthrop board in June. As Fifth District representative, she succeeded Harold P. "Skip" Tuttle, who concluded in June the maximum service to the board.

For more information, contact the Office of the President at 803/323-2225.

[Back to Previous Page]

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS					
A-Z Site Map Accessibility	Board of Trustees Calendars	Email Emergency/Safety	Finance & Business Financial Aid	Office of the President Online Learning (Graduate)	Tuition & Fees Visit the Campus
Alumni & Friends	Directions	Employment	Library	Records & Registration	Visitors Center
Arts	Directory	Family Programs	Majors & More	Residence Life	Wingspan

© Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211